PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6256573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENNY YEHEZKEL	07/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Y.M.R. TECH LTD
Street Address:	5 HAGALGAL ST
City:	RAMAT-GAN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	5239205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9699223
Patent Number:	7969990
Patent Number:	8711866
Patent Number:	10547648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048553867

Email: cortneyalexander@kentrisley.com

Correspondent Name: CORTNEY ALEXANDER
Address Line 1: 5755 N POINT PKWY

Address Line 2: STE 57

Address Line 4: ALPHARETTA, GEORGIA 30022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORTNEY S. ALEXANDER
SIGNATURE:	/Cortney S. Alexander/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=YMR Tech Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506209832 REEL: 053530 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Benny Yehezkel, with Israeli I.D. No. 022682397, with an address at Hagalgal 5, Ramat Gan, Israel ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Y.M.R TECH LTD, an Israeli limited liability company No. 516220316 with an address at Hagalgal 5, Ramat Gan, Israel ("Assignee"), his portion of all right, title, and interest in and to the following (to the extent that the following rights exist) (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");

US Patent Nos. 9,699,223; 7,969,990; 8,711,866; 10,547,648

US Patent Applications Nos. 20200120147; 20170264479; 20140189149; 20110231884; 20040017788

- (b) any past, present, or future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and
- (d) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

As sole consideration for the Assigned Patent Rights, the Assignor shall be entitled to receive 10,000 ordinary shares, per value of 0.01 NIS of the Assignee, which constituted 100% of the Assignee issued share capital.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Patents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights in the Assigned Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on July 14, 2020, to be effective on July 14, 2020.

ASSIGNOR By:

Name: Benny Yehezkel

RECORDED: 08/18/2020

Y.M.R. TECH LTD.

Name: Benny Yehezkel

PATENT REEL: 053530 FRAME: 0243